(a) Class E permits issued  for the separate movements  or extended  periods  of 
movement effective for one (1) or more months, not to exceed ninety  (90) days, 
permitting  the hauling of forest products, baled hay or combine headers. Forest 
products exceeding one hundred  twelve (112) inches in width or any load  of baled  
hay or combine headers  exceeding  one  hundred  fifty  (150)  inches  in  width  and  fifteen
(15)  feet  in height  or  loads  having  a  single  component  exceeding  one  hundred  two  
(102)  inches  in width,  will  not  be  permitted.

(b) The  commercial  movement  of  one  (1) or  more  motor  homes,  house  trailers  or  truck 
campers  that  exceed  the  maximum width  authorized  under  W.S.  31-18-802(a)(i)(A).

(c) Secondary  tow  permits